C P Power & Automation Ltd, 8 Hotchkiss Way, Coventry, CV3 2ZW, UK  Tel: +44 2476 444845  Fax: + 44 2476 561531  Web: www.cppowerautomation.com
Input:Input:Input:Input:Input:
Input voltage (AC) 115 / 230 VAC ±15 %,
45 ÷  60 Hz
Input voltage (DC) 310 VDC ±15 %
Inrush current limiting with thermistor
Turn-on delay time ca. 500 ms
Output:Output:Output:Output:Output:

Under- and overvoltage control
and Power Fail
GTN 50..GTN 50..GTN 50..GTN 50..GTN 50..
Power Fail
 Model Dimensions Weight Case Sub front-
 Number w x h x d width panel
(mm) (kg) (T) (T)
 GTN50 42 x 105 x 171,5 0,8 8 9
 GTN100 100,4 x 105 x 171,5 1,6 20 22
 GTN200 123,2 x 105 x 171,5 2 24,5 26
 GTN300 187,4 x 105 x 171,5 2,5 37 40
Physical Specifications Physical Specifications Physical Specifications Physical Specifications Physical Specifications (T = 5,08 mm)
Voltage (V)   / Power  (W) Model
Current (A) free air Number
convection
5/10 50 GTN50-5
5/15 100 GTN100-5
5/25 200 GTN200-5
5/40 300 GTN300-5
6/8,3 50 GTN50-6
6/15 100 GTN100-6
6/25 200 GTN200-6
6/40 300 GTN300-6
12/4,2 50 GTN50-12
12/8,3 100 GTN100-12
12/16 200 GTN200-12
12/25 300 GTN300-12
15/3,3 50 GTN50-15
15/6,7 100 GTN100-15
15/12 200 GTN200-15
15/20 300 GTN300-15
18/2,8 50 GTN50-18
18/5,5 100 GTN100-18
Voltage (V)   / Power  (W) Model
Current (A) free air Number
convection
18/11 200 GTN200-18
18/16,6 300 GTN300-18
24/2 50 GTN50-24
24/4,2 100 GTN100-24
24/8 200 GTN200-24
24/12 300 GTN300-24
30/1,7 50 GTN50-30
30/3,3 100 GTN100-30
30/6,6 200 GTN200-30
30/10 300 GTN300-30
48/1 50 GTN50-48
48/2 100 GTN100-48
48/4 200 GTN200-48
48/6 300 GTN300-48
60/0,8 50 GTN50-60
60/1,7 100 GTN100-60
60/3,5 200 GTN200-60
60/5 300 GTN300-60
Pin AssignmentPin AssignmentPin AssignmentPin AssignmentPin Assignment